

Redington (India) Limited
 SPL Guindy House, 95 Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032
 Website: www.redingtonindia.com

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2009

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars	Consolidated				Previous Accounting Year Ended 31/03/2009 (Audited)
	3 months ended		6 months ended		
	September 30, 2009	September 30, 2008	September 30, 2009	September 30, 2008	
Net Sales / Income from Operations	344,112	326,757	636,317	619,390	1,266,828
Other Operating Income	514	353	717	485	1,154
Total Income	344,626	327,110	637,034	619,875	1,267,982
Expenditure					
a. (Increase) / Decrease in stock	7,863	133	(4,405)	(25,396)	(6,056)
b. Purchases	319,567	310,741	607,983	614,928	1,206,625
c. Employee costs	4,297	3,572	8,384	7,145	15,027
d. Depreciation	406	314	728	574	1,274
e. Other expenditure	4,991	5,191	10,096	9,425	19,760
f. Total	337,124	319,951	622,786	606,676	1,236,630
Profit from operations before other income, interest and tax	7,502	7,159	14,248	13,199	31,352
Other Income	48	12	483	43	332
Profit before interest and tax	7,550	7,171	14,731	13,242	31,684
Interest	1,523	2,629	3,162	4,298	9,782
Profit before Tax	6,027	4,542	11,569	8,944	21,902
Tax expense	1,302	1,107	2,501	2,110	4,998
Profit after Tax and before Minority Interest	4,725	3,435	9,068	6,834	16,904
Minority Interest	641	-	1,249	-	938
Profit after Tax for the period / year	4,084	3,435	7,819	6,834	15,966
Paid up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- per share)	7,853	7,787	7,853	7,787	7,787
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year					92,433
Earnings per share - Basic for the period and for the previous year (not annualized)	5.22	4.41	9.99	8.78	20.50
Earnings per share - Diluted for the period and for the previous year (not annualized)	5.18	4.41	9.92	8.78	20.50
Public shareholding					
- Number of shares	44,627,546	43,964,151	44,627,546	43,964,151	43,964,151
- Percentage of shareholding	57	56	57	56	56
Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding [®]					
a) Pledged / Encumbered	NIL		NIL		NIL
b) Non Encumbered					
- Number of shares	33,901,595		33,901,595		33,901,595
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100		100		100
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	43		43		44

[®] Figures for the previous quarter / half year are not required to be furnished.

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2009
Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars	Standalone				Previous Accounting Year Ended 31/03/2009
	3 months ended		6 months ended		
	September 30, 2009	September 30, 2008	September 30, 2009	September 30, 2008	
Net Sales / Income from Operations	167,285	165,261	301,492	314,348	606,616
Other Operating Income	195	93	388	169	526
Total Income	167,480	165,354	301,880	314,517	607,142
Expenditure					
a. (Increase) / Decrease in stock	(6,179)	(1,277)	(7,798)	(7,635)	2,838
b. Purchases	165,202	158,096	293,430	305,941	569,217
c. Employee costs	2,072	1,785	4,003	3,725	7,581
d. Depreciation	187	116	294	212	471
e. Other expenditure	2,263	2,683	4,396	5,342	10,141
f. Total	163,545	161,403	294,325	307,585	590,248
Profit from operations before other income, interest and tax	3,935	3,951	7,555	6,932	16,894
Other Income	95	2	175	24	22
Profit before interest and tax	4,030	3,953	7,730	6,956	16,916
Interest	815	1,216	1,637	1,876	4,491
Profit before Tax	3,215	2,737	6,093	5,080	12,425
Tax expense	1,087	982	2,082	1,818	4,356
Profit after Tax and before Minority Interest	2,128	1,755	4,011	3,262	8,069
Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-
Profit after Tax for the period / year	2,128	1,755	4,011	3,262	8,069
Paid up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- per share)	7,853	7,787	7,853	7,787	7,787
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year					53,652
Earnings per share - Basic for the period and for the previous year (not annualized)	2.72	2.25	5.13	4.19	10.36
Earnings per share - Diluted for the period and for the previous year (not annualized)	2.70	2.25	5.09	4.19	10.36
Public shareholding					
- Number of shares	44,627,546	43,964,151	44,627,546	43,964,151	43,964,151
- Percentage of shareholding	57	56	57	56	56
Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding [®]					
a) Pledged / Encumbered	NIL		NIL		NIL
b) Non Encumbered					
- Number of shares	33,901,595		33,901,595		33,901,595
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100		100		100
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	43		43		44

[®] Figures for the previous quarter / half year are not required to be furnished.

Consolidated segmentwise revenue, results and capital employed
Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars	3 months ended		6 months ended		Previous Accounting Year Ended 31/03/2009
	September 30, 2009	September 30, 2008	September 30, 2009	September 30, 2008	
Segment Revenue					
India	168,010	166,128	303,400	316,105	610,606
Overseas	178,468	161,736	335,982	306,078	662,174
Total	346,478	327,864	639,382	622,183	1,272,780
Less: Inter Segment Revenue	1,852	754	2,348	2,308	4,798
Net sales/Income from operations	344,626	327,110	637,034	619,875	1,267,982
Add: Non-operational other income	48	12	483	43	332
Revenue	344,674	327,122	637,517	619,918	1,268,314
Segment Results (<i>Profit before Interest and Tax</i>)					
India	4,585	4,495	8,858	8,075	19,423
Overseas	2,965	2,676	5,873	5,167	12,261
Total	7,550	7,171	14,731	13,242	31,684
Less: Interest	1,523	2,629	3,162	4,298	9,782
Profit Before Tax	6,027	4,542	11,569	8,944	21,902
Capital Employed (<i>Segment Assets minus Segment Liabilities</i>)					
India	44,980	38,174	44,980	38,174	39,681
Overseas	85,082	41,641	85,082	41,641	84,672
Total	130,062	79,815	130,062	79,815	124,353

For Redington (India) Limited
Place: Chennai
Date: October 31, 2009
R Srinivasan
Managing Director